1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 1976 as follows:
1.2	Page 2, line 1, delete " <u>or</u> "
1.3	Page 2, line 5, delete the period and insert "and that 50 percent of the premium rate will
1.4	be paid by the employer and 50 percent will be paid by the employee;"
1.5	Page 2, after line 5, insert:
1.6	"(5) an elected official of the state or any local unit of government;
1.7	(6) an employee of the state or any local unit of government hired to fill a temporary
1.8	position of no more than 80 hours' duration; or
1.9	(7) a student in work-study employment, as defined in subdivision 51."
1.10	Page 3, line 7, strike "in hospitality"
1.11	Page 3, strike lines 10 to 11
1.12	Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
1.13	Page 3, strike line 16
1.14	Page 3, line 17, strike "(3)" and insert "(2)"
1.15	Page 3, line 18, strike "(4)" and insert "(3)"
1.16	Page 3, after line 22, insert:
1.17	"Sec Minnesota Statutes 2024, section 268B.01, is amended by adding a subdivision
1.18	to read:
1.19	Subd. 51. Work-study employment. "Work-study employment" means employment
1.20	of a student who is enrolled in a school, college, or university and whose primary relation

1.21 to the school, college, or university is as a student. Work-study employment does not include

- 2.1 the employment of an individual whose primary relation to the school, college, or university
- 2.2 is as an employee who also takes courses."
- 2.3 Page 5, line 7, after "reason" insert "listed under section 268B.06, subdivision 1, clause
- 2.4 (2), either singly or in combination,"
- 2.5 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.6 Amend the title accordingly